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mx qx lx dx ex mx qx lx dx ex
2000-2002 0 0.00618 0.00616 100000.00 616.28 73.32 0.00483 0.00482 100000.00 481.77 78.78
2000-2002 1 0.00030 0.00030 99383.72 30.10 72.77 0.00034 0.00034 99518.23 34.16 78.17
2000-2002 2 0.00026 0.00026 99353.62 25.60 71.80 0.00025 0.00025 99484.07 24.66 77.19
2000-2002 3 0.00016 0.00016 99328.01 15.78 70.81 0.00012 0.00012 99459.41 11.92 76.21
2000-2002 4 0.00031 0.00031 99312.23 31.15 69.82 0.00018 0.00018 99447.49 17.63 75.22
2000-2002 5 0.00023 0.00023 99281.08 23.03 68.85 0.00011 0.00011 99429.86 10.45 74.23
2000-2002 6 0.00012 0.00012 99258.05 11.94 67.86 0.00015 0.00015 99419.41 14.84 73.24
2000-2002 7 0.00011 0.00011 99246.11 10.61 66.87 0.00007 0.00007 99404.57 6.67 72.25
2000-2002 8 0.00008 0.00008 99235.50 8.23 65.88 0.00008 0.00008 99397.90 7.52 71.26
2000-2002 9 0.00018 0.00018 99227.27 18.13 64.88 0.00006 0.00006 99390.38 6.32 70.26
2000-2002 10 0.00016 0.00016 99209.14 16.01 63.89 0.00012 0.00012 99384.06 11.52 69.27
2000-2002 11 0.00019 0.00019 99193.13 19.09 62.91 0.00009 0.00009 99372.54 8.47 68.27
2000-2002 12 0.00017 0.00017 99174.04 17.03 61.92 0.00012 0.00012 99364.07 11.67 67.28
2000-2002 13 0.00015 0.00015 99157.01 14.95 60.93 0.00019 0.00019 99352.40 18.96 66.29
2000-2002 14 0.00023 0.00023 99142.06 22.72 59.94 0.00015 0.00015 99333.44 14.57 65.30
2000-2002 15 0.00032 0.00032 99119.34 31.82 58.95 0.00020 0.00020 99318.86 19.71 64.31
2000-2002 16 0.00044 0.00044 99087.52 43.51 57.97 0.00026 0.00026 99299.15 26.30 63.32
2000-2002 17 0.00083 0.00083 99044.01 81.98 56.99 0.00040 0.00040 99272.85 39.67 62.34
2000-2002 18 0.00103 0.00103 98962.03 101.83 56.04 0.00041 0.00041 99233.18 40.21 61.36
2000-2002 19 0.00110 0.00110 98860.20 108.55 55.10 0.00034 0.00034 99192.98 33.91 60.39
2000-2002 20 0.00099 0.00099 98751.64 98.14 54.16 0.00045 0.00045 99159.07 44.33 59.41
2000-2002 21 0.00119 0.00119 98653.50 117.12 53.21 0.00038 0.00038 99114.74 37.39 58.44
2000-2002 22 0.00141 0.00141 98536.38 138.55 52.27 0.00035 0.00035 99077.35 34.97 57.46
2000-2002 23 0.00126 0.00126 98397.83 124.20 51.35 0.00040 0.00040 99042.38 39.72 56.48
2000-2002 24 0.00139 0.00139 98273.63 136.59 50.41 0.00045 0.00045 99002.66 44.12 55.50
2000-2002 25 0.00132 0.00132 98137.04 129.21 49.48 0.00043 0.00043 98958.53 42.21 54.52
2000-2002 26 0.00139 0.00138 98007.82 135.72 48.55 0.00047 0.00047 98916.32 46.16 53.55
2000-2002 27 0.00152 0.00152 97872.10 148.66 47.61 0.00050 0.00050 98870.16 49.68 52.57
2000-2002 28 0.00167 0.00167 97723.44 163.26 46.68 0.00049 0.00049 98820.48 48.04 51.60
2000-2002 29 0.00152 0.00152 97560.18 148.12 45.76 0.00039 0.00039 98772.44 38.53 50.62
2000-2002 30 0.00159 0.00159 97412.06 154.99 44.83 0.00056 0.00056 98733.91 55.45 49.64
2000-2002 31 0.00142 0.00142 97257.07 137.95 43.90 0.00058 0.00058 98678.46 57.30 48.67
2000-2002 32 0.00179 0.00179 97119.12 173.94 42.96 0.00059 0.00059 98621.16 58.44 47.70
2000-2002 33 0.00151 0.00151 96945.18 146.26 42.04 0.00070 0.00070 98562.72 69.14 46.73
2000-2002 34 0.00171 0.00171 96798.91 165.26 41.10 0.00074 0.00074 98493.58 73.10 45.76
2000-2002 35 0.00180 0.00180 96633.65 173.65 40.17 0.00081 0.00081 98420.49 79.30 44.79
2000-2002 36 0.00173 0.00173 96460.00 167.18 39.24 0.00078 0.00078 98341.18 76.81 43.83
2000-2002 37 0.00201 0.00201 96292.83 193.79 38.31 0.00084 0.00084 98264.37 82.27 42.86
2000-2002 38 0.00216 0.00216 96099.03 207.15 37.39 0.00103 0.00103 98182.10 100.94 41.90
2000-2002 39 0.00205 0.00205 95891.89 196.60 36.47 0.00121 0.00121 98081.16 118.21 40.94
2000-2002 40 0.00206 0.00206 95695.29 196.94 35.54 0.00121 0.00121 97962.95 118.39 39.99
2000-2002 41 0.00298 0.00297 95498.35 284.01 34.61 0.00136 0.00135 97844.56 132.54 39.04
2000-2002 42 0.00260 0.00260 95214.34 247.08 33.71 0.00162 0.00162 97712.02 158.40 38.09
2000-2002 43 0.00294 0.00293 94967.25 278.65 32.80 0.00173 0.00173 97553.62 168.62 37.15
2000-2002 44 0.00303 0.00302 94688.60 286.18 31.89 0.00182 0.00182 97385.00 177.47 36.21
2000-2002 45 0.00310 0.00309 94402.42 291.78 30.99 0.00183 0.00183 97207.53 177.73 35.28
2000-2002 46 0.00373 0.00372 94110.64 349.93 30.08 0.00254 0.00253 97029.80 245.88 34.34
2000-2002 47 0.00414 0.00413 93760.71 387.55 29.19 0.00261 0.00261 96783.92 252.63 33.43
2000-2002 48 0.00431 0.00430 93373.16 401.32 28.31 0.00277 0.00277 96531.29 266.99 32.51
2000-2002 49 0.00484 0.00482 92971.84 448.48 27.43 0.00291 0.00291 96264.30 280.15 31.60
2000-2002 50 0.00524 0.00522 92523.36 483.12 26.56 0.00317 0.00317 95984.15 304.07 30.69
2000-2002 51 0.00603 0.00601 92040.24 553.47 25.70 0.00374 0.00374 95680.08 357.61 29.79
2000-2002 52 0.00629 0.00627 91486.76 573.75 24.85 0.00407 0.00406 95322.47 387.40 28.90
2000-2002 53 0.00672 0.00669 90913.02 608.53 24.01 0.00393 0.00392 94935.07 372.34 28.02
2000-2002 54 0.00792 0.00789 90304.49 712.72 23.17 0.00453 0.00451 94562.73 426.94 27.12
2000-2002 55 0.00855 0.00852 89591.77 763.16 22.35 0.00522 0.00521 94135.79 490.32 26.25
2000-2002 56 0.00969 0.00964 88828.61 856.21 21.53 0.00529 0.00527 93645.46 493.70 25.38
2000-2002 57 0.01091 0.01085 87972.40 954.81 20.74 0.00687 0.00685 93151.77 637.66 24.51
2000-2002 58 0.01175 0.01168 87017.60 1016.69 19.96 0.00675 0.00673 92514.11 622.72 23.68
2000-2002 59 0.01320 0.01311 86000.91 1127.65 19.19 0.00742 0.00739 91891.40 679.25 22.83
2000-2002 60 0.01544 0.01532 84873.26 1300.44 18.44 0.00941 0.00937 91212.15 854.22 22.00
2000-2002 61 0.01637 0.01624 83572.82 1356.87 17.72 0.00928 0.00923 90357.93 834.32 21.20
2000-2002 62 0.01816 0.01800 82215.95 1479.75 17.00 0.00996 0.00991 89523.61 887.59 20.40
2000-2002 63 0.01944 0.01925 80736.20 1554.25 16.30 0.01038 0.01032 88636.02 915.08 19.60
2000-2002 64 0.02009 0.01989 79181.95 1574.73 15.62 0.01184 0.01177 87720.94 1032.17 18.80
2000-2002 65 0.02226 0.02201 77607.22 1708.38 14.92 0.01368 0.01358 86688.77 1177.54 18.01
2000-2002 66 0.02507 0.02476 75898.84 1878.97 14.25 0.01400 0.01390 85511.23 1188.85 17.25
2000-2002 67 0.02762 0.02724 74019.87 2016.29 13.60 0.01628 0.01615 84322.38 1361.81 16.49
2000-2002 68 0.02915 0.02873 72003.58 2068.64 12.96 0.01761 0.01746 82960.57 1448.20 15.75
2000-2002 69 0.03297 0.03244 69934.94 2268.58 12.33 0.02044 0.02024 81512.37 1649.43 15.02
2000-2002 70 0.03595 0.03531 67666.36 2389.64 11.73 0.02170 0.02147 79862.94 1714.39 14.32
2000-2002 71 0.04009 0.03930 65276.72 2565.63 11.14 0.02375 0.02347 78148.55 1834.32 13.63
2000-2002 72 0.04469 0.04372 62711.09 2741.60 10.57 0.02725 0.02689 76314.23 2051.89 12.94
2000-2002 73 0.04977 0.04856 59969.49 2911.98 10.03 0.03161 0.03112 74262.34 2311.10 12.29
2000-2002 74 0.05541 0.05392 57057.51 3076.50 9.52 0.03398 0.03341 71951.24 2403.90 11.67
2000-2002 75 0.05707 0.05548 53981.01 2995.06 9.03 0.03737 0.03668 69547.34 2551.33 11.05
2000-2002 76 0.06249 0.06060 50985.95 3089.78 8.54 0.04199 0.04113 66996.01 2755.56 10.45
2000-2002 77 0.07038 0.06799 47896.17 3256.42 8.05 0.04586 0.04483 64240.45 2879.93 9.88
2000-2002 78 0.07864 0.07566 44639.75 3377.63 7.61 0.05060 0.04935 61360.52 3028.38 9.32

Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Year Age
Males Females



2000-2002 79 0.08518 0.08170 41262.11 3371.31 7.19 0.05448 0.05303 58332.14 3093.61 8.78
2000-2002 80 0.09136 0.08736 37890.80 3310.31 6.78 0.06326 0.06132 55238.53 3387.39 8.24
2000-2002 81 0.09880 0.09414 34580.49 3255.57 6.38 0.06726 0.06507 51851.14 3373.90 7.75
2000-2002 82 0.10469 0.09948 31324.92 3116.17 6.00 0.07658 0.07375 48477.25 3575.32 7.25
2000-2002 83 0.12741 0.11978 28208.76 3378.80 5.60 0.08846 0.08472 44901.93 3803.90 6.79
2000-2002 84 0.13358 0.12522 24829.96 3109.08 5.30 0.09607 0.09166 41098.02 3767.19 6.37
2000-2002 85 0.14923 0.13887 21720.87 3016.39 4.98 0.10528 0.10002 37330.84 3733.78 5.96
2000-2002 86 0.15883 0.14715 18704.48 2752.28 4.71 0.11411 0.10795 33597.05 3626.82 5.57
2000-2002 87 0.17397 0.16005 15952.21 2553.16 4.43 0.12556 0.11814 29970.23 3540.64 5.18
2000-2002 88 0.19348 0.17641 13399.04 2363.75 4.18 0.14414 0.13445 26429.59 3553.52 4.81
2000-2002 89 0.19997 0.18179 11035.30 2006.14 3.97 0.15635 0.14501 22876.07 3317.30 4.48
2000-2002 90 0.21461 0.19381 9029.16 1749.94 3.74 0.17721 0.16278 19558.77 3183.85 4.16
2000-2002 91 0.22159 0.19949 7279.22 1452.14 3.52 0.19571 0.17827 16374.91 2919.11 3.87
2000-2002 92 0.23308 0.20875 5827.08 1216.41 3.27 0.21474 0.19392 13455.81 2609.37 3.60
2000-2002 93 0.28047 0.24597 4610.68 1134.10 3.00 0.22953 0.20590 10846.43 2233.31 3.34
2000-2002 94 0.28340 0.24822 3476.58 862.97 2.82 0.26391 0.23315 8613.12 2008.11 3.08
2000-2002 95 0.33229 0.28495 2613.60 744.75 2.59 0.29621 0.25800 6605.01 1704.08 2.87
2000-2002 96 0.34658 0.29539 1868.85 552.05 2.42 0.31789 0.27429 4900.93 1344.28 2.69
2000-2002 97 0.40682 0.33806 1316.81 445.16 2.23 0.35629 0.30242 3556.65 1075.59 2.52
2000-2002 98 0.44395 0.36330 871.65 316.67 2.11 0.36821 0.31096 2481.06 771.51 2.39
2000-2002 99 0.44828 0.36620 554.98 203.23 2.03 0.41044 0.34055 1709.56 582.19 2.25
2000-2002 100 0.36047 0.30542 351.75 107.43 1.91 0.39677 0.33109 1127.36 373.26 2.15

© Crown Copyright 2024


